
THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Committee Designation under the Regulatory Re-
view Act

Pursuant to the provisions of Act No. 181 of 1982, as
amended, the Regulatory Review Act, the Speaker of the
House is required to prescribe the jurisdiction of each
standing committee of the House over the various State
agencies for the purpose of reviewing proposed regula-
tions.

I have, therefore, submitted the designated House
committee to which you should submit any regulations
which you may propose during the 2019-2020 Legislative
Sessions.

*Any department, departmental administrative board
or commission, independent board, commission, or author-
ity not contained in this list is assigned to the same
designated standing committee as is their parent agency.

MIKE TURZAI,
The Speaker

(Editor’s Note: The effective date of the standing com-
mittees designation list is January 28, 2019, the date it
was read into the record.)

Committee Referrals

Aging and Older Adult Services Committee

Department of Aging (Except Office of Long Term Living)

Agriculture and Rural Affairs Committee

Department of Agriculture
Milk Marketing Board
Bureau of Farm Show
Agriculture Land Preservation Board
State Conservation Commission
State Horse Racing Commission
Commission of Agricultural Education Excellence

Appropriations Committee

Budget
Auditor General
State Treasurer
Pennsylvania Infrastructure Investment Authority

Children and Youth Committee

Department of Human Services—(Only those regulations
promulgated by the Office of Children, Youth and
Families and the Office of Child Development and
Learning, and any other regulations issued by the
Department of Human Services relating to child care.)

Commerce Committee

Department of Community and Economic Development—
(Except for regulations promulgated by the Office of
Open Records, as well as the Tourism Promotion Fund
under Act 109 of 2018.)

Pennsylvania Housing Financing Agency
Pennsylvania Industrial Development Authority
Department of Banking and Securities

Consumer Affairs Committee

Public Utility Commission

Education Committee

Department of Education
Public School Employees’ Retirement System
Higher Education Facilities Authority
PHEAA
State Board of Education
State Board of Private Academic Schools
State Board of Private Licensed Schools
Professional Standards and Practices Commission
State Public School Building Authority
Board of Governors of State System of Higher Education

Environmental Resources and Energy Committee

Department of Environmental Protection
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Environmental Quality Board
State Board for Certification of Water and Wastewater

Systems Operators
Environmental Hearing Board
Board of Coal Mine Safety
Board of Coal and Clay Mine Subsidence Insurance

Finance Committee

Department of Revenue—(Except for regulations pertain-
ing to small games of chance.)

Board of Claims
State Tax Equalization Board
Board of Finance and Revenue
Commonwealth Financing Authority

Gaming Oversight Committee

Gaming Control Board—(Except for regulations promul-
gated by the Board relating to the sale and service of
liquor and malt or brewed beverages by slot machine
licensees.)

Department of Revenue—(Only those regulations pertain-
ing to small games of chance.)

Health Committee

Department of Health—(Only those regulations promul-
gated by the Office of Health Planning and Assessment
and the Office of Quality Assurance with the exception
of community programs.)

Department of Human Services—(Only those regulations
promulgated by the Office of Income Maintenance and
the Office of Medical Assistance.)

Human Services Committee

Department of Drug and Alcohol Programs
Department of Health—(Only those regulations promul-

gated by the Office of Health Promotion and Disease
Prevention and the Bureau of Community Program
Licensure and Certification.)

Department of Human Services—(Only those regulations
promulgated by the Office of Mental Health and Sub-
stance Abuse Services, Office of Developmental Pro-
grams, and the Office of Long Term Living.)

Insurance Committee

Department of Insurance
State Workmen’s Insurance Board
Underground Storage Tank Indemnification Fund
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Judiciary Committee
State Police
Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency
Department of Corrections
Office of General Counsel
Attorney General
Board of Pardons
Board of Probation and Parole
State Ethics Commission
Pennsylvania Commission on Sentencing
Municipal Police Officers Education and Training Com-

mission
Labor and Industry Committee
Civil Service Commission
Department of Labor and Industry
Unemployment Compensation Appeals Board of Review
Labor Relations Board
Workmen’s Compensation Appeal Board
Office for the Deaf and Hearing Impaired
Industrial Board
Liquor Control Committee
Liquor Control Board
Gaming Control Board—(Only those regulations relating

to the sale and service of liquor and malt or brewed
beverages by slot machine licensees.)

Local Government Committee
Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement System
Professional Licensure Committee
State Board of Accountancy
State Architects Licensure Board
State Board of Auctioneer Examiners
State Board of Barber Examiners
State Board of Certified Real Estate Appraisers
State Board of Cosmetology
State Board of Crane Operators
State Registration Board for Professional Engineers, Land

Surveyors and Geologists
State Board of Funeral Directors
State Board of Landscape Architects
State Real Estate Commission
State Board of Vehicle Manufacturers, Dealers and Sales-

persons Board
State Commission for the Delaware River & its Navigable

Tributaries
State Board of Chiropractic
State Board of Dentistry
State Board of Massage Therapy
State Board of Medicine
State Board of Nursing

State Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administra-
tors

State Board of Occupational Therapy
State Board of Optometry
State Board of Osteopathic Medicine
State Board of Pharmacy
State Board of Physical Therapy
State Board of Podiatry
State Board of Psychology
State Board of Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology
State Board of Social Workers, Marriage & Family Thera-

pists & Professional Counselors
State Board of Veterinary Medicine
Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs

State Government Committee

Department of General Services
Department of State
Human Relations Commission
State Employees’ Retirement System
Governor’s Office
Independent Fiscal Office
State Athletic Commission
Independent Regulatory Review Commission
Joint Committee on Documents
Department of Community and Economic Development—

(Only those regulations promulgated by the Office of
Open Records.)

Tourism and Recreational Development Committee

Historical and Museum Commission
Department of Community and Economic Development—

(Only those regulations promulgated by the Tourism
Promotion Fund under Act 109 of 2018.)

Transportation Committee

Department of Transportation
Turnpike Commission
State Transportation Commission

Urban Affairs

Philadelphia Parking Authority

Veterans Affairs and Emergency Preparedness Committee

Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency
Department of Health—(Only those regulations promul-

gated by the Bureau of Emergency Medical Services.)
[Pa.B. Doc. No. 19-179. Filed for public inspection February 8, 2019, 9:00 a.m.]

SENATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
Committee Designation under the Regulatory Review Act

Under the provisions of Act 181 of 1982, as amended and reenacted, known as the Regulatory Review Act, as President
Pro Tempore of the Senate, I hereby designate the following standing committees for the purpose of regulatory review as
authorized in the Act.

The designated standing committee for any departmental board, commission, committee, and other agency not listed
herein shall be the standing committee listed for that department. The Committee on Rules and Executive Nominations
shall be the designated standing committee for the purpose of regulatory review for any other agency not specifically
listed.

JOSEPH B. SCARNATI, III,
President Pro Tempore

(Editor’s Note: The effective date of the standing committees designation list is February 4, 2019, the date it was read
across the desk.)
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Agency Committee
Governor and Office of the Governor State Government
Attorney General and Office of the Attorney General Judiciary
Auditor General and Office of Auditor General Finance
State Treasurer and Treasury Department Finance
Adjutant General and Department of Military and Veterans’ Affairs Veterans’ Affairs and Emergency Preparedness
Secretary and Department of Aging Aging and Youth
Secretary and Department of Agriculture Agriculture and Rural Affairs
Secretary and Department of Banking and Securities Banking and Insurance
Secretary and Department of Community and Economic Development Community, Economic and Recreational

Development
Secretary of the Commonwealth and Department of State State Government
Secretary and Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Environmental Resources and Energy
Secretary and Department of Corrections Judiciary
Secretary and Department of Drug and Alcohol Programs Health and Human Services
Secretary and Department of Education Education
Secretary and Department of Environmental Protection Environmental Resources and Energy
Secretary and Department of General Services State Government
Secretary and Department of Health Health and Human Services
Commissioner and Department of Insurance Banking and Insurance
Secretary and Department of Labor and Industry Labor and Industry
Secretary and Department of Human Services Health and Human Services
Secretary and Department of Revenue Finance
Commissioner and Pennsylvania State Police Law and Justice
Secretary and Department of Transportation Transportation
Secretary and Office of Administration State Government
General Counsel and Office of General Counsel State Government
Secretary and Office of Budget Appropriations
Commissioner and Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
Executive Board State Government
Armory Board Veterans’ Affairs and Emergency Preparedness
Ben Franklin Technology Development Authority Community, Economic and Recreational

Development
Board of Claims State Government
Board of Coal Mine Safety Environmental Resources and Energy
Board of Finance and Revenue Finance
Board of Governors of State System of Higher Education Education
Board of Pardons Judiciary
Board of Probation and Parole Judiciary
Civil Service Commission State Government
Commonwealth Financing Authority Community, Economic and Recreational

Development
Constables’ Education and Training Board Judiciary
Pennsylvania Commission on Sentencing Judiciary
State Coroners’ Education Board Judiciary
Council on the Arts State Government
PA Sheriff and Deputy Sheriffs’ Education and Training Board Local Government
Environmental Hearing Board Environmental Resources and Energy
Environmental Quality Board Environmental Resources and Energy
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Agency Committee
Higher Educational Assistance Agency Education
Higher Education Facilities Authority Education
Historical and Museum Commission State Government
State Horse Racing Commission Agriculture and Rural Affairs
Human Relations Commission Labor and Industry
Independent Regulatory Review Commission Intergovernmental Operations
Industrial Board Labor and Industry
Joint Committee on Documents Rules and Executive Nominations
Labor Relations Board Labor and Industry
Liquor Control Board Law and Justice
Lobbying Disclosure Law Regulation Promulgation Committee State Government
Milk Marketing Board Agriculture and Rural Affairs
Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement System Local Government
Municipal Police Officers Education and Training Commission Law and Justice
Office of Open Records State Government
Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency Judiciary
Pennsylvania Economic Development Financing Authority Community, Economic and Recreational

Development
Pennsylvania Emergency Management Council Veterans’ Affairs and Emergency Preparedness
Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency Veterans’ Affairs and Emergency Preparedness
Pennsylvania Energy Development Authority Environmental Resources and Energy
Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board Community, Economic and Recreational

Development
Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council Health and Human Services
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency Urban Affairs and Housing
Pennsylvania Industrial Development Authority Community, Economic and Recreational

Development
Pennsylvania Infrastructure Investment Authority Environmental Resources and Energy
Pennsylvania Minority Business Development Authority Community, Economic and Recreational

Development
Philadelphia Parking Authority Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
Public Employee Retirement Commission Finance
Public School Employees’ Retirement Board Finance
Professional Standards and Practices Commission Education
Public Utility Commission Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Agricultural Land Preservation Board Agriculture and Rural Affairs
State Athletic Commission State Government
State Board of Education Education
State Employees’ Retirement Board Finance
State Board for Certification of Sewage Enforcement Officers Environmental Resources and Energy
State Board for Certification of Water and Wastewater Systems
Operators

Environmental Resources and Energy

State Board of Private Academic Schools Education
State Board of Private Licensed Schools Education
State Conservation Commission Agriculture and Rural Affairs
State Ethics Commission State Government
State Health Care Policy Board Health and Human Services
State Public School Building Authority Education
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Agency Committee
State Tax Equalization Board Finance
State Transportation Commission Transportation
Turnpike Commission Transportation
Underground Storage Tank Indemnification Board Banking and Insurance
Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Labor and Industry
State Veterans’ Commission Veterans’ Affairs and Emergency Preparedness
Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board Labor and Industry
State Workers’ Insurance Board Labor and Industry
State Board of Accountancy Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Architects Licensure Board Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Auctioneer Examiners Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Barber Examiners Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Chiropractic Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Cosmetology Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Crane Operators Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Dentistry Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Funeral Directors Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Landscape Architects Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Massage Therapy Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Medicine Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Certified Real Estate Appraisers Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Board of Vehicle Manufacturers, Dealers and Salespersons Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
Navigation Commission for the Delaware River and its Navigable
Tributaries

Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Nursing Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Occupational Therapy Education and Licensure Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Optometry Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Osteopathic Medicine Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Pharmacy Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Physical Therapy Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Podiatry Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure
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Agency Committee
State Board of Psychology Consumer Protection and Professional

Licensure
State Registration Board for Professional Engineers, Land Surveyors
and Geologists

Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Real Estate Commission Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Examiners in Speech-Language and Hearing Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Veterinary Medicine Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

State Board of Social Workers, Marriage and Family Therapists and
Professional Counselors

Consumer Protection and Professional
Licensure

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 19-180. Filed for public inspection February 8, 2019, 9:00 a.m.]
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